TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM862858

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AQUAPHOENIX SCIENTIFIC, INC.		07/19/2021	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AquaPhoenix Scientific, LLC
Street Address:	860 Gitts Run Road
City:	Hanover
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17331
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6128814	BOBALERT
Registration Number:	6128813	MODEM MILLIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123459980

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-807-4346

Email: alexis.douglas@klgates.com **Correspondent Name:** Alexis Crawford Douglas

P.O. Box 1135 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexis Crawford Douglas
SIGNATURE:	/Alexis Crawford Douglas/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=AquaPhoenix Scientific, Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific, LLC#page1.tif source=AquaPhoenix Scientific, Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific, LLC#page2.tif source=AquaPhoenix Scientific, Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific, LLC#page3.tif source=AquaPhoenix Scientific, Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific, LLC#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008296 FRAME: 0968

900823010

source=AquaPhoenix Scientific, Inc. to AquaPhoenix Scientific, LLC#page5.tif

Entity#: 4212491 Date Filed: 07/19/2021 Pennsylvania Department of State

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Return per instructions on the expedite counter form	876217 	I An and and and analysis	ent of Conversion DSCB:15-355 (7/1/2015)
	Read all instructions	prior	
Fee: \$70			
In compliance with the requireme conversion), the undersigned association			
A. For the converting association:			
1. The name of the converting associ	ciation is: AquaPhoe	nix Scientific, Inc.	
2. The jurisdiction of formation of t	the converting associate	ion is: Pennsylvania	
3. The type of association is (check	only one):		
☑ Business Corporation☑ Nonprofit Corporation☑ Limited Liability Company		nip (General) Partnership Limited Partnership	☐Business Trust ☐Professional Association ☐Other
4. Date on which the association wa	as created, incorporate	d, formed or otherwise c	ame into existence:
09/09/2013 (MM/DD/YYYY)			
5. If the converting association is a corporation, limited partnership, under which it was first created, it	limited liability compa	any, professional associa	tion or business trust), the statute

PA DEPT OF STATE

Business Corporation Law of 1988

(ex. Business Corporation Law of 1988, Limited Liability Company Law of 1994, etc.)

JUL 19 2021

6. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converting association.

If the converting association is a domestic filing association, domestic limited liability partnership or registered foreign association, the current registered office address as on file with the Department of State. Complete part (a) OR (b) – not both:						
V	(a) 860 Gitts Run Road	Hanover PA	A 1	17331 Yor	rk	
_	Number and street	City Sta	ate Z	Zip Cou	inty	
	(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registere	d Office Provider		Cou	ınty	
	If the converting association is a domestic association that is <i>not</i> a domestic filing association or limited liability partnership, the address, including street and number, if any, of its principal office:					
	Number and street	City Sta	ate Z	Zip Cou	inty	
	If the converting association is a nonregistered foreign association, the address, including street and number any, of its registered or similar office, if any, required to be maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of formation or if it is not required to maintain a registered or similar office, its principal office:					
	Number and street	City St	ate 2	Zip		
В. І	For the converted association:					
	1. The name of the converted association is: AquaPhoenix Scientific, LLC					
;	2. The jurisdiction of formation of the converted association is: Pennsylvania					
į	3. The type of association is (check only one):					
	☐ Business Corporation ☐ Nonprofit Corporation ☐ Limited Liability Company	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Liability (General) Partnership ☐ Limited Liability Limited Partnership	☐ Busines ☐ Profess ☐ Other	ss Trust iional Associati	ion	

4. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converted association.

	If the converted association is a domestic filing association, domestic limited liability partnership or registered foreign association, its registered office address. Complete part (a) OR (b) – not both:				
	(a) 860 Gitts Run Road	Hanover	PA	17331	York
_	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Office Property of the	ovider			County
	If the converted association is a domestic liability partnership, the address, including				limited
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	If the converted association is a nonregis (1) The address, including street and numb maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of office, its principal office address:	er, if any, of its registered	l or similar office,	if any, requir	
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	
	(2) The name and address, including street	and number, of its registe	ered agent:		
	Name of Registered Agent			···	
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	
	Effective date of statement of conversion (conversion shall be effective. This Statement of Conversion shall be effective. This Statement of Conversion shall be effective. The conversion by converting association that is a dome.	fective upon filing in the I fective on: Date (MM/ ciation (check only one): stic entity – The plan of co	Department of State (DD/YYYY)	te. ItHour (if a	iny)
	Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter E (relating For converting association that is a foreign of the jurisdiction of formation of the corresponding to the property of the property o	gn association - The conve	ersion was approv	ed in accorda	nce with the law
E. A	Attachments (see Instructions for required ar	nd optional attachments).			
	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned ced by a duly authorized officer thereof this		caused this Staten July	nent of Conve	ersion to be
		Ву:	Name of Converti M M Signature	ng Association	
			Title	ie, III, riesiūt	:III,

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

		Domestic Lim	e of Organizati ited Liability Co 8821 (rev. 2/20	ompany
			· · ·	
Read all instructions prior to completi	ng. This form may b	e submitted online at http:	s://www.corpora	tions.pa.gov/.
Fee: \$125	eteran/reservist-owr	ned small business fee exe	mption (see instr	ructions)
In compliance with the require undersigned desiring to organize a lim			cate of organizat	ion), the
1. The name of the limited liability c (designator is required, e.g., "compar			ny abbreviation th	ereof)
2. Complete part (a) or (b) – not both	h ·			
(a) The address of this limited lia (post office box alone is not acce	ability company's re	gistered office in this Com	monwealth is:	
860 Gitts Run Road	Hano	ver PA	17331	York
Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County
(b) The name of this limited liabitis:	ility company's com	mercial registered office p	provider and cou	nty of venue
c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Office P	Provider		County	.
Traine of Commercial Registered Critec 1	To vide:		County	
3. The name of each organizer is (all	organizers must sig	n on page 2):		
				
4. Effective date of Certificate of Or	ganization (check, ar	nd if appropriate complete	, one of the follo	owing):
☑ The Certificate of Organization	_ ,	•		G
☐ The Certificate of Organization		-	at	
C		Date (MM/DD/YYYY) Ho	ur (if any)

DSCB:15-8821-2

5.	5. Restricted professional companies only.			
	Check the box if the limited liability company is organized to check the type of restricted professional service(s).	render a restricted professional service and		
	The company is a restricted professional company organi professional service(s):	zed to render the following restricted		
	Chiropractic Dentistry Law Medicine and surgery Optometry Osteopathic medicine and surgery Podiatric medicine Public accounting Psychology Veterinary medicine			
6.	6. Benefit companies only.			
	Check the box immediately below if the limited liability comp			
	This limited liability company shall have the purpose of c	creating general public benefit.		
Optional specific public benefit purpose. Check the box immediately below if the benefit company is organized to have one or more specific public benefits and supply the specific public benefit(s). See instructions for examples of specific public benefit.				
☐ This limited liability company shall have the purpose of creating the enumerated specific public benefit(s):				
	7. For additional provisions of the certificate, if any, attach 8½ > IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the organizer(s) has (have) execut			
111		, and the second		
	day of, 20_21	·		
		Signature		
		Signature		
		Signature		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008296 FRAME: 0974

RECORDED: 19/25/2023